
Legal Name of Public Body Open Call or Limited Call Description Contractor Name

Contractor Location 

(City/Town)

Contractor Location 

(Province/State)

Contract Price 

(Exclusive of HST) Contract # Date of Award Terms of Contract
Renewal Options of Contract

The Town of Gander Open Call for Bids

Supply & Delivery of One New Rescue Pumper 

Apparatus.
Carl Thibault Emergency vehicles Montreal QC $638,790.00 PO2020-1150 9/3/2020 15 Months N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids MV Legionnaire - Injectors.

Integrated Distribution Systems LP 

o/a Wajax Equipment
Montreal QC $11,422.15 220014094 9/10/2020 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids Review of ISAv Case Definition.
AUSVAT PTY Ltd. Bruce Act. AUS $23,800.00 220013983 9/9/2020 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids Enclosed Trailer - Mobile Office for Storage.
Atlantic Trailer & Equipment Limited Mount Pearl NL $18,512.00 220013911 9/8/2020 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids Heater Unit.
Strongco Equipment Mount Pearl NL $14,288.79 220013929 9/9/2020 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids PCEAN Business 21. Refer (Cheri Arvonio).

Diversified Business Communications 

UK Ltd.
Brighton UK $81,455.70 220013867 9/8/2020 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids Lumber.
Goodfellow Inc. Delson QC $22,320.00 220013800 9/4/2020 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Open Call for Bids SAN Storage and Related Hardware/Software.
Glasshouse System Inc. Toronto ON $253,282.00 220013671 9/3/2020 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids

Shipment of Household and Personal Items from 

Wabush, NL to CBS, NL.
Robinson Parrill o/a PR Trucking Labrador City NL $12,301.00 220013624 9/2/2020 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids Install 30' Bridge at Martion Lake.
Gill's Construction Limited Grand Falls-Windsor NL $24,714.00 220013386 8/31/2020 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids MV Gallipoli - Power Block for VF Dives.
Pennecon Technical Services Ltd. St. John's NL $21,980.00 220013462 9/1/2020 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids Mobile Veterinary Clinic.
Damris Enterprises Inc. Saint-Antonin QC $21,780.00 220013385 8/31/2020 N/A N/A

CONTRACT AWARD OPEN CALL/LIMITED CALL FOR BIDS - REPORTING PERIOD: September 1st, 2020 - September 15th, 2020

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador,  Public Procurement Agency

Report to Chief Procurement Officer, Public Procurement Agency
(Pursuant to Section 31 of the Public Procurement Regulations)

Version 2 - 2020-06-01


